20-0422-PR7

April 22, 2020

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $8,941,832.19 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Depariment of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,000,622.63 as listed in the attached April Change Order Logs (e-Builder $732,858.24 and
PCM $267,764.39). These construction contract changes have been processed and are being submitted
to the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the
City of Chicago, since they require an increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination
of circumstances or conditions calling for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent
interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the
pre-qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the
pre-qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing
construction contracts shall be subject to the Board’'s Business Diversity Program for Construction
Projects and any revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such
contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (April Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



20-0422-PR7

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P03), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’'s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent. liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

[&Mlo Wa Jamicr :&.. Jackson.

COF1D8138F4F42E... 7970DEEES2FD49F,,.
Arnaldo Rivera Janice K. Jackson
Chief Operating Officer Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to legal form:

571EC59C33144C5...

Joseph Moriarty J‘g
General Counsel |




20-0422-PR7

popiAaig Bupund jauielx3 6

gamenu| 1opIEI0 18410 10} yoddns ‘g
ABejang oljojuod [eucjieanp3 Joj woddng L
20UB|dwo) YaY ‘G

SpeON [BIUBYIeN Alliokd G

SUOIPUD Jopelx3 pejeioisieq Y
SUGHBIOIA @POD @)d ¢

ssuepdwog epo) ‘2

fiejeg "L
isuogney
81759'Lv8'3s :

B G2 99UoRS %1 %0 T %0 0202 G2IOHITY TZOVIE 271002988 09 610260t SBUIPIOH 000 TIWA SBEA S

g %0 %02 %01 0202 OeibivL ozivie 00°02F 05t ¢S 09 S1B068E Uied 1T e384 siA6ey
_m %V %51 %1 G20z oUILT [(HE3 00259 8V9¢S 09 01906E Wed eIy

T %0 %0 %0 0202 [ Givic SL 121 G5v8 1A "S1€689¢ |1 16689¢ 0108 {jel6Ag 'OpBIneS UMD
g %0 heT %8 0202 (B (e G4°Z9E 981 T8 09 6198898 oipepd UGIBUIIToM,

3 weiBord UopeAigers W{%L %0 %0 %56 0207 G2I02/8 0ZI0ZIR 00°02¢ 9618 1A XD GINUSA GIUSPUES

1 UOGAQUGY WOOIREER) Y-old [ %L %0 %l %0 0202 [P G2IZHE p9°6p9 06 o0r §6€680¢ VOV

1 UOGAOUDY WOBISHEL) -0l | %0 %0 %0 %0 0202 [ 0z/azie 90662 128 00" ZE9060E BUE JeRL ROAaE]

7 %0 %0 %0 0202 0210V1S GZI0LIE (AT 00T 7£5989¢ Ar 030 LEXH]

T %0 %98 %0 [ 02IBeIY 02iere 26 0VE FOLS 50T €62289¢ Gue JelL Temese

T %0 %26 %0 020z 02821 G2ieie SO IEC 62l8 50T §69986¢ S8 J6RL Gosuigar

7 %6 %tz %0 0202 0zIILY (HE3 15512 69¢8 59 §06949¢ ]

T %0 %76 %0 0202 GZisiv 021512 SO GOE EPIS 0T 0bZeast SUE JeRL UBWGL

T %0 %26 %0 0202 [EED [T 007008 63 501 V1 2I55¢ ST JORL WL

T %0 %6 %0 0202 02S11 () 00022 625 507 001950t sue JORL GHomeHep

v Wb Kougaeul Fouabrows | %0 %0 %88 %0 0202 (250 BHGITL 00°0v5 268 0T 960056¢ BB oKL SN

I53rotd 504 SNOSVaE 'SILON OGNV 3400S 10arond | NOILoY WIEIV WVAA 1V0SIH | 81vd NOLS1dW0d | 310 QuvmMY GUIMY GOHIEW # 1OvdiNoD YOLIVEINGD TOOHDS
EED W
0202
dy

¥ ypuaddy






20-0422-PR7

*sieasie U pieog au) o} peliodal Buaq ele pue pascidde usaq ey siepio ebueyd Bumoijo) 8y

8Z22.£6¢9$ :pouad siyy |ejol 13fold -
R *spoaul AJ1IN0as JoaLu 0} Jooyas au) InoyBnoll) sUoHEe0] -
\eTLLLS jsenbay [00Uos snojten je seuoyd [y [JelsUl 0} S|elisjew pue 1oge| apiAaid o} JOBIU0D 020242120 6102/62/L |
’ ‘paoe|dsl aq 0} pasu
€61 LY's%- SUOHIPUOYD PaIaAcosid  JoU PIp pue Uoliipucd poo uj alem Buosp pue squno Bugsixe ey, ‘pasnun
alam Jey} Bupjosp j0ol pue sqund JyBiAYs Joj Jipais & apjaoid 0} J0j0BHUOD 0202/61/20 6102/62/L1
‘deo Aouwnyo
00°20€'SLS SUOIPUOY palaroosi(d ay) Jo doj 8y} 0} abpa anj woy Buysey spiroid pue senji yjoq i} 0} Jejjod
urel woysnoye|jod ajgnop e Aidde o sjeusiew pue Joge| epjacid 0} Jojoeijuod
0202/61/20 6L02/8L1C1
e "$I00p WOOISSE|0 gG JOf Saysiul pajeloosse
05'60L°L2$ SUOHIpUCD paleA0dsia pue alempiey ‘sabujy soejdes o) s|elisjew pue Joge| apiaoid o} hw“ogcoo 0202/6L/Z0 6102/20/0L
. 2zlLe95¢e
junowy abueyd 8p09 uoseay UondiIosaq 19pIiQ eBUEYD "ON Od 99ei10 poAolddy 91eq abueys jo 9req
%.LZ'S 01°069°200'y92$ 01'069°212°L$ Ie 00'000'06.°052$ 2z1£95¢ .
*ONI ‘SHOLOVMLINOD HITIIN ¥ T
{(¥DI=L69YZ-810Z) WIIN 13SON 8L0Z :
looyog Asejuswa|zy [oqON pPaijly
junowy s19pIQ junowy

JoRHUOD §0 % [ejOo),

JORIJUOY PASIASY

0202/91/¢ ‘U0 uni Jodey
| abed

slapio abueys [ejo,

abueys jo JaquinN joesuo feulbLO

BoT 19p10 abueyn
0202/62/20 01 0202/1.0/20
woJy abuel sajoko jeacidde sspio abueyd assl |,

T1ddV

JPqUINN Od 219ei0

10pUsA jo8foid looyos

ureadoa g yudwrdAoxduy jende)

S[00YdS d1[qnd 03ed1YD)



20-0422-PR7

*sieane Ui pjeog sy o) papiodes Buiaq eJe pue parcidde uaeq eaey sispio ebueyd Bumoljo} syj.

“€0L PUE ZOL*LO} SWool ‘8o}jo [ediound

88'L62°98 150nbaY [00UOS 1y oy 1A [eUORPPE (215U O} SIELISYeW PUE 10Ge] SpiAId 0f JOJORIUOD 0202/61/20 6L02/L0/41
GL'/Gz'es SUONIPUOY PaIBA0DSI *WO0J)SaJ J00] 1811} 8Y} Ul UEIp 84} POI PUE UIBIP 00y 8U}
" punose sa|i} Joo} pabewep Jledal 0} S|eUseW pue toqe) 8piAcid 0} JojOEJU0D 0zZ02/} 1720 6102/80/L 1
0¢£'9£5$ onss| Alsjes ‘sasodind Ajajes 1o} Jooyas 8y} jo Aljua urew
ay e 190 pabewep & aoeidal 0} sjepelEW pue Joge| spircid 0} 1010RHUOD 0Z0Z/L1/20 6102/20/01
0eLr9se
junowy sbuBly 3pos uoseay liodiiosaq Jopl0 8PUBU) “ON Od 919810 paAoiddy sjeq 3Buey9 Jo 9jeq
%9Y°L 16°6v2'8£2'0Z$ 15°968'0624 6 00°c6£'LY6'61$ 0€LP9Se s
ANVJINOD NOLLONYLSNOD ¥3 a1y
(daN-1eYZZ-8102) dIIN WVHNNNE 8102
Kwapeay aAlshjou] Algjuswa|g weyuing
88°51'08$ :polad syl [ejo] yoafold
. . “19]Usd BIpaW pue abunoj s1ayoes) au} o} Jamod Buipirord syl
6L°0VL'9% SUOIHPUOD PRISAGISIA 4 b0 (eowgosje paisass Jedel O} Slelsiew pue 10qe| spiaoid 0} J0jRueD 0202/%2/20 0202170120
. *POOY BN MU B O UOHE|[BISU 3U) 812POLILIOIIE 0} 61 € WOOL LIY)IM
20'858'c$ suonIpuoy paisAodsig
1npuoo soe|dal pue sAowWal 0} S[ellejew pue Joge] apiaocid 0 J0BHUOD 02021v2/20 0Z020/20
. “9011J0 UBW 8y} UIYIM YHGZ LI0O! UM JINpuod pauoddnsun
62'9%0'2$ SUORIPUOD PBISAGSIA 10951105 0} Jlem Buim Jsom E plINg O} S|epsjew pue 10Ge| apiAcid o} J0j0BIU0) 0202/61/20 0202020
*|NPayas uo)INIISUOD
8,Z16'218 pajali(] JBUMO Wwauna ay) aroidwi pue suolieinbal Hdd] 198W 0} JUsWs}eqe SOJSagse
10} s1ay1g poomAld [[B)Sul 0} S[elsleW pue Joge| spiaoid 0} J0j0BNUOD 0202/61./20 0202/70/20
. ’ 998.90¢
junouwy abueqy 3po7 UOSESY Uondiiasag 19pip obuey) ON Od 9|98i0 panoiddy ajeq 3BuUByH 0 9jeq
%ES"g 06'870°28t'0v$ 06'0¢v'L8L'e$ 92 00°'819°00€'2£$ G0.¥29¢
uononysuoy [evIsWUWOn o6edlys Yaq sBuipioH 239
(4o 12v91-61.02) YOI 2zeJenp 6102
looyas ybiH Awapeody Ajunwwo) zalenp oyuag
junowy sJ3pIO juncwy jo0fold jooyas

JoBU0D §O % [eJOL

020Z/91/¢ uo un) poday
Z abed

ssopiQ abuey) [ejo], oBUEY2) JO JOGUINN 19213U0S [2UIBLIO J8quInN Od 9Joelo J0pusp

JOB1JUOY PasIAGY

6o 19p10 abueyn
0202/62/20 ©} 0202/10/20
woly abuel sajoko Jeacidde tapio abueyo asal |

wea3oaJ juswdsoaduy eyde)

S[00YdS dNqng 0331y

11TddV



20-0422-PR7

‘s1eaye Uy pleog ey o) payodss Bujeq ese pue paroidde ussq eaey siepio 8BueYd Bumolio) BUL

60°29€v$ :pousad syl jejol joslold
92'900°'L$ SUOHIPUOY) PaIaA0IsI( 'Y0Z¢
w ' wooi ul Buiyoyed |jem wopad 0} sjeusjew pue Joge| apiaoid o} JojoejuoY 0202/v2/20 0202/91/10
. *Areiq)] oy} UiyIm Weaq 93]S 8y} Jo Wojoq auy
€8°00€'e$ SUORIPUOD PaiaA0asia Jeajo o] Bujwey Bulieo 8Y) JoMO} 0} S|elsiew pue Joge| 8piAcid 0} JOJOBIUOD 0202/v2/20 6102/0€/0}
€L¥129¢
Junowy abuey?) 3po) uosedy . uondiaosaq JopiO ebueyd ON Od °oIo'I0 paaoaddy ajeQq abueysjo ajeq
%Ly 0- 02°200°2.9'¢2$ 08°266'L6%- 1] 00°000°'022'€2$ €LP129¢
’ *ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOLLONYULSNOD H1vd
{(401-1629t-6102) U] Z}BWUIALS 6102
SH A1ojeiedaiad absjjo) Zjowujalg d sajeyd
6£°160'6% :poliad siylL [ejol yodfold
junowy s18pI0 junowy
JoB1JUOI O 9, [ejoL 10B13U0D PESIAGY s1opiQ abuey) [ejo), obueyD 40 JaqUINN JoRIU0g [BUIBLIO 13qWINN Od 319810 10pUdp j08foid looyss

0202/91/¢ :uo uni Joday

¢ abed wol sBuel sojoho [eacidde Japio sabueyo asey |

BoT 19pa0 abueysn

0202/62/20 % 0202/}0/20 wreadoaJ yuawrasoxduy feyde)

S[ooyodS ANgnd Owﬂom-—o

HddV



20-0422-PR7

‘slesse U| preog ey} 0} payodas Buiaq sue pue paroidde ueaq eaey siepio sBueyo Bumojjoy ayL

08°956'vS$ :pouiad siyL [ejo] yoafoid
o *Aajje Buoje Buip[ing ulew sy} Jo 18uI0d Jsesylou
coLoLes HOV - UOISSILO 511 1o By JoLisixe meu [[ejsu) 0} sjeliejeul pue Joge] SpiAoid 0} JOJBLUOD 0202/v2/20 0202/82/10
¥£°66.$ SUORIPUCD Palanoasi(] "JOJEMOE MSU B ||BjSul 0} S|2usjew pue Joge] apiaoid 0} 1030B5u0) " 6202IvZIZ0 0Z0ZIL0/Z0
*3}JoM Jtedas UWNjod PBJEOOSSE YlIM JOIJUCD
0e'ovL'o% SUORIPUOD) PaIBA0DSI( Buisnes sem Buiquinid siy] “Aejje ey} Buoje sxoe)s Buiquinid uoll a|onp
youl-g aoe|dal puUe 8AOLISI 0} Sjeusjew pue Joge} spiaoid 0} 10J0B[UOD 0202/6L120 0202/22/10
61025268 SUORIPUOD PAIBATDSIQ ‘wool asodind-ynw jooyos auj Jo apis i
* ‘4 yuioN auy Buoje yomonp soejdal 0} sjelsjew pue Jogef apiacid o} Jojoeiuo) 0202/61/20 - 020211110
20lLvi9e
. : *SUONBOLIPOU [98)S JOOI '§ UWIN]OD
€e9'eL9'L$ SUOIPUOD paIsA0dsq 10} saoiales Bupse) [eo)s wioad o} jelisjew pue loqe| apirosd 0} Jojoenuo) 0202/50/20 8L0Z/LZ/LL
e juslusoejdal UwN|oo Buunp uojelu| Jojem Jusaaid o) ease jool pausdo
CIRZE A SUOIIPUOD PBISAISIA 51 v yopposjold JoUIEaM [[BISUI O} S[BLISTELI PUR I0GE| BPIACIG 0} J0J0RIUOD 0202/50/20 6L0Z/L2/LL
$28099¢
. 51001107 JOUM -Kemadueliue UiBLl 8y} Ul sioop pajjejsul Aimeu o) Juaoelpe ubis Aus
oe'sves PJORIC JSUMO ey mou B [leysul pUE USILINg O} S[ELSIEW PUE JOgE| SpIA0Id O J0j0Rnu0) 0202/50/20 6L0Z/0LIZ}
1£068S€
junolily eBueqy 3pon uoseay uonduasaq 4apio 9buUEUy “ON Od 2J98I0 poroiddy 3jeq abuey) Jo ojeq
%EL6 9¢°191°12.'69% 9¢'.91'¢81'9¢$ 62 60°000'7¥5'€9% 12068S€

*ONI .}.zw..m__zno NOILONYLSNOD H1Vd
{(4OIN-i6122-61.02) YOI SNENNTOD 610Z :
_jooyog Arejuswsajg snquinjos Jaydoispyn

JoRUOD §0 9 jejo ]

0202/91/¢ :Uo unl Hoday
v 9bed wouj abuel sajoko [eaoldde 1apio abueyo essy |

unouly s19p1o abuey |ejo, S19p10 junouty 13qWINN Od 99810 10pUdA jo8foid |looyss

JoRiUCY pasiAdY abuey) jo JaquinN jorIUOY [RUIBLIO

Bom JapiQ abueyn

0202/62/20 0} 0202/1.0/20 weadoaJ yuswasoxduy fende)

$[00Y2S dqng 03831y

T1ddVY



20-0422-PR7

*see)e u) pieog ey o) pepodes Bujeq eJe pue peacidde uasq eaey siepso ebueyd Bumolio) eyl

:poliad siy] [ejo], joafoid . A .

ZThi6'LLS

. ‘uopeloBIap Jaunny JuaAald o} doed Jeljl} ey esjeiasnipe pue

18'725'Lv$ SUORIPUCD PaIoAGDSIA S# NHY UO Jojotll Uiey & ade|dal 0} S[Ela)ell pue Joge| apiacid o} JojoeluoD 0202/81/20 0202/42/10
109.2.9¢€

*Bulping UewW oy} J0 Jopliod

20'625'21% SUOYIPUOY) PBISA0OSI UHOU BUj} JO 10O} ISt} 3l InoyBnolyy sjinolio [ewlou pue fousBlows Usamiaq
Buixiw aui| {8o1}09]9 JusAeld o} [BlI9}EW pUE Joge| apjAcld 0} J0joeIU0D 0202/81/20 6102/0€/20

mnt SUOIIDUOA DOIBACOSI "aoeds [Meo [ooyos oy} uiypm adid
€17296's$ fpuod p 'a UOjesuUBPUOD PUE Wea)s & [[ejsu] 0) sjeusiew pue 10ge| apiacid 0} JojoeIUoD 0202/50/20 020220110

02'858°G$ SUOIIPUOD PAISACISIC] "WoOJYIEg JOO]} }S] 8} Ul JUIS MaU & [[ejsul

junoilly sbueqyo

%L6°S

plie sulj uiesp papoLios e aoe(dal o) s|eliajew pue loge| spiacid 0} JojoBluoD

. 0202/50/20 6102/12/90
LEL19GE
3po) uoseay Uojdifosaq 19pI0 3BUEL)  ON Od 99810 peAciddy ojeq aBueys Jo 9jed
81'29¢'1v8'288% 81°620'299'V$ [44 00'cec'ogL'eLs LE1Y95E

ANVJINOD NOILONHULSNOD ¥31a3id

(d3N-12L22-81.02) AN 83109 8102
. Awepeoy abenbue Alejuswa|gy s3]0 piemps.

JoRIUOD JO % [ejol

0Z0z/91/¢ :uo uni Joday
§ ofed woyy abuel sajpho [eAosdde aplo abueyo esau ]

junowy s19p10 9BUBYD [&301 $49pI0 junouwry 19qUINN Od 990 Jopusp  jo9foid  |ooyss

JoB1JUOD PISIARY abueyy jo JaquinN joenuo) feulbuQ

Bo J9pia0 abueysH

0202/62/20 0} 0202/10/20 wexdoa yuswasoxduy fepde)

S[ooydS d1qng 03edY)

TIddV



20-0422-PR7

*sieee U) pieog ey o} pejiodel Buleq ese pue paroidde uasq eaey siepio abueyo Bumojjo} 8y),

ov'2er'0LS tpoliad siyL [ejo] osfoid
"sjuswaJinbal aouBUSIUIEW aINjny pue sasodind
ov'2ey'02$ SUORIPUOD PalaA0IsIC feges Joj apew Buraq st juawnsnipe siy | "yo8p J0oI ey} Wwolj & 0} g Wol
yBiay ejod by doyoos ayy Ino 0} s[elisjew pue 1ode| apiaoid 0} 10J0BIJU0D " 0202/61/20 6102/50/2)
¥£8685¢
junowy abueyd 3po7 uoseay tondiioss( J9plip ebuey) “ON Od oi9ei0 paAoiddy 9)eqg abuey) Jo 9jeq
%Y0°E 02°112'528'5$ 0Z°15Z'919°L$ 9l 00°096'802°sS$ v£8685¢ -
"ONI ‘ANYAINOD NOILONYLSNOO HLVd
(4OW-126¥2-610Z) YDIN ST H NOLONIHSYM 610Z
. Jooyas Aiejusawsalg uojbujysep plotey
00°821'L$ :pouad sIyL |ejo) osfoid
. *aoue||dwos apod Jasw 0} sainixy Jybi| Juepusd Auoojeq
00°25Y'8% fsanbay joolos WINLIOYPNE [0049S 8L} Bsiel O} S[elisjew Pue J0qe| 9plAoid 0} ICJBIU0D 0202/64/20 6102/20/L)
00°'0$ pejoall(] JOUMO ‘elia]ajed auf) uiypm
. SHUN DY MOPUIM 8)e00jal 0} S[elsjewW pue Jodge| Buls|xs asn o0} J0}0eNU0D 0202/61/20 6102/L1/60
‘papsau jou
00°620°L4- pajoalig JeumO  sem juswdinbs peseyoind sy} pue 9|qe)s pawasp alem SUOPUOD pupsixa
8 "Ue} }sneuxe mau € jo uone([ejsul ey} 1o} }Ipalo e apjacid 0] J0jorRIU0D 0202/S0/20 6102/} 1/60
G/6G8SE
junowy abueqd apon uoseay uondiiosa( JapiQ ebuey) ON Od 9I98I0 paAciddy 9jeq abues Jo 9yeq
%20°L 00°£81°LEY'TLS 00°€8l's18$ 6 00°000°9L9°L1$ 516585

M ..mm_.._,<_u0mm< ¥ NISTAIN'N'S ‘NIFHOSVd H'd
(291-1£19t-6102) YD) Uewalod 6102
Awepeoy 1802 pue oabajjoy uewalo "9 uUIMpY

12e53U0D 40 9% [EjOL

0202/91/¢ :uo unl poday
9 obed wioyy abuel sajpko |eroldde Jsplo sbueyo ssey].

junowy s19p10 aBuBYD [EIOL s1aplo junoury JaquinN Od 9]9el0 lopuap  jasfoid jooyss

1oRIJUCD PASIAGY abueyy jo JaquinN 1oR1U0) JeuIBUO

Bo 18pl0 abueysn

0202/62/20 0} 0202/L0/20 wea30a g judwasoxduy jepde)

S[001OS dMqng 03edry)

HiddvV



20-0422-PR7

‘sJeele ) preog ey 0) pepodes Buieq ese pue paroidde useq eAey siepso ebueyd Bumoy|o} ayL

00°000°421$ :pouiad siYL [e30] Joafoid
‘7! *GZE PUB ‘J0ZE ‘421€ YLLE ‘DLLE SWOOJ UlYIM sexoq eoljoale pejunow
00'029'8$ SUOHIPUOD pelaradsiq |[em 8)Je20jel pue 9A0UIAL 0} S[elisjew pue Joge| apjaoid 0} Jojaeljuo) 0202Z/v2/20 6102/20/L0
. "P0¢ PUB ‘952 ‘G2
00°9.£'8¢$ HOV - UOISSIWG “VoplL ‘Z) 1 swioos ulyum Buidid pajeioosse pue ‘siamoys Aouabislue ‘suoljers
ysem aka AousBiollo mau ||ejsul 0} S|elsjew pue Joge] apiacid o} JOJ0BJU0D 0Z0Z/%2/20 6102/,0/80
N *SWO00. JaX00[ [00YDS By} UM sajn Bullieo ay) sAoge Bullim pajeloosse
00'¥Z1'98 UOHEIOIA 8POD) [00YIS pue sjeued S22 |jeISU 0} S[elajew pue Joge] apiaoid 0} J0j0BIU0D 0202/61120 6102/8L/0L
. . "L€Z puUB (12 SWOOoJ UlUpIM sainmXiy
00°826$ HOY - UoISSILO 1UBI| 0z @A0Wal pue Q| Sjedo[el 0} S[ElIe}ew pue Joge] spiaoid 0} 20J0BIHU0D -0202/41/20 610Z/5L/L 1
. . sonbes] [00UD ‘gOp Wiool uyym Joydsoisiui spljos ’
00°0vY'68 ! & 0048 puB “JuIs “HIOMBSeD Maul [[ejsu] O} S[eLalew pue Joge| apjAcid o} J0j0e[UIoD 0202Z/11/20 6L02Z/L1iZL
. . *91.Z PUB ‘402 ‘00Z SWooi Ul siojelabiijal 10} Bupm
00°098's$ OV - UOISSIO pojBISOSSE UM S]9RNO [[2)sul 0} Sjels)ewl pue Joge| 3piacid 0} J0J0RU0D 0202/ : 120 610272010
*Klessaosu pawssp Jabuoj i
00'25.%- pejosllq JeumQ Ou sem Juawdinbs passpIo siY PUB UORIPUOD poob U] sem juswidinbs Bupsixs
. 8yL "sfeyajeul Jeoney pue Juls pasnun Jo} JIpaid & 8plAoid 0} J010eU0D 0202/11/20 6102/20/L0
00°L52°‘9% HOV - UOISSIWQ "W/ L€ LI00I Uj S[[EM NND dAOWSS 0} S[eHsjews pue Jode] apiacid o} 10j0BuoD 0202/11/20 6102/20/20
s B "wH0g Woos ul Jaiseld Buyjied
00°292'7$ YOV - LoIsSIWO libut pue ‘jured ‘deid ‘yoyed o} SjeS}eW PUE Joqe| 8piA0Id O} JO0BIUOD 0202/4 1120 6102/G1/L0
e ‘poddns jeimonils 91epoWIWIoso. Jayling 0} Aleldi| 8y} Uluim
00'606°26$ SUOHIPUOD PaIsACDSIT swieaq joa)s Buys|xe 8jeoojel O} Sjelajew pue Jode| spiacid 0} JOJOBJUOD 0202/} 1120 6L0Z/L8/0)
"0€ pue ‘opZ ‘SHZ
00°166C$ SUOIIPUOY PRISAODSIJ ‘1L Z SWOoOL LiyM BULIM [BD1)09[S PajelooSSE PUB S80IASP [BILI8[S pajunow
[[lem aoe|dal pug sAowWal O} s[elsjew pue Jodef aptaoid o) J0joBHU0D 0202/50/20 6102/20/30
. i 892£95€
junowmy abuey) 3pon uoseay uondnsaq Jopip obueyy "ON Od 219810 paAciddy 9yeq aBuey) jo areq
%L6°} 00'08£°€12'69Z$ 00°0v£'8.16'v$ 0z 00'0v0'6£2°092$ 892¢£86¢€
"ONI ‘NOILONULSNOD ANV ¥ITAL
(HDI-L.LLOt6102) ¥OINed apAH 6102
looyos ybiH Awapesy jied apAH
junowly siapiQ abuey) [ejoL S19p10 junouly J3quINN Od 91°.10 Jopusap j09foud jooyos

JoRUOD JO % [EjOL

020Z/91/¢ :uo uni podey
/ abed

aBuey9 jo JaquinN 19eHU0) [euiblIO

JORIUOD PBSIASY

Bo 19p1Q abuey)n
0202/62/20 01 0202/10/20
woJ} abuel sefoho jerosdde Japio sbueyo essy|

weadorg yuswaroxduy rende)

S[00Y0S dN[qng 03edn)

TIddV



20-0422-PR7

‘siesue u| pJeog ey o) peyiodas Buieq ese pue parcidde ueaq eaey siapso aBueyo Bumolio) syl

$8'9v0°'Z$ :pouad siyl [ejo y93fold
"Juswsoe|dal ulelp sy} Uim paje|fije seare
¥8'9%0'2$ SUONIPUOY PBIBA0ISI( Pajedosse Ljyjm yojed pue juied osfe 0} JOJOBUCD "WO0J Ly SY) UIUlIM YUIS
U} Joy ujeIp ufew oy} eoe|dal 0} SjeHsjew pue Joge| opiAcid 0] 10j0elU0D 020Z/¥elco 020z/€2/Lo
2ce0685€
junouiy abueyd apo) uoseay tondiIosaQ JeplQ ebueyd “oN Od 219810 paaoaddy ajeq abuey) jo ojeq
%S5 01'92£862°6$ T 0v88Z'L61$ ] 00°880°195'5$ 2€068S¢€
"ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOILONAULSNOD Hlvd
(91-1.22£2-8102) UDI IMSIH 8102 A
looysg Aiejuawa|3 eysid uyor
08°262'L$ :poliad siyL [ejol ja8foid
‘Pley Iy
08'262°'L$ suonIpUOD PaJaA0dsiq ey o} Juacelpe Bulp|ing ulew 8y} apISINO JNPUOd DAL MaU ([ejsul pue Bulim
Bunsixe aoe[dal pue aAOWA! O} S[elsjew pue Joge| 8piacid 0} JOJoBIUOD 0202/81/20 0202/€2/L0
. ) 2E8V6SE
junowy abuey) 3po) uoseay tonddsaq JapiQ @bueyd “ON Od @2ei0 paroiddy 9jeq abueyy jo ajeq
%08’k 69°257'262'9% 69°826'611$ L 00°'v25°2299% L€8V6GE )
oUj ‘s10}0BIJU0D 'Y DY
(LIS~L£SY2-6102) LIS 80IUOIN 6102 ,
. ]ooyasg Alejusiuajg o0Iuoy sawep.
junowy siapiQ junowy
joRJUOD JO %, |eJOoL 1oBIUI0? PSIAY siaplQ abueys jejol oBUBYD JO JAGUINN P JaquinN Od 3J2elo 10pUap 399foid Jooyasg

0Z02/94/¢ ‘U0 uni yoday
g ebed wouy abuel sajoko |ercidde sapio abueyo esay |,

BoT 19p1Q dbueyn

0202/62/20 0} 0202/10/20 weidoa g yuswasoxduy reyde)

S[ooydg A[qry 03edYD

11ddV



20-0422-PR7

*sieeue U| preog ayy o} peyiodas Buiaq ase pue parcidde uaaq eaey siapio abueys Bumolio) ey

16°982'€2$ :pouIad SIYL [ejoL 309f01d

co0ot ‘Buipjing Utepy pue xsuuy
1£'882'628 PSIOANA JBUMO 51 1o) sauy [ MU [[EISU] O} S[BLISJEW PUE Joqe| 8pIAcid O] J0I0BIU0D 0202711120 6102/80/1

185619¢ :
junoliy sbueys 3pos uosesy UoRdIo8a( Jopi0 9BUBUD  "ON Od J198i0 parodady aj8q 3Buey) §O 9160
%zE'9 0672L2'908'898 06°L00°S60'%$ ol 00°022°C1.L'p9% 185619¢ )
ONI “0 NOILONYLSNOD NYIWHIANITE
(40u-12012-6102) 4OY 19w 6102
) looyag Alejuswsa|g Jowiy aokop

00°0LY'LES :poliad SIL [ejol 100foid

et _ "l]ooyos ey} JnoybBnouy; sjsued
00'29¥'61$ MOV - UOISSIMO 50008 upgjunos BupjULIP [IE}SUI O} SELSTEW PUE J0GE] 8piACId O} J0RIBIUOD 0202142120 6102/91/80

e ‘ujejunoy Bupjuup 8y Joj sjlem aseyo Buiquinid
00'eEZ'ELS YOV - UoISSIWO

U 0} sijedal/sUCISIAS] 9)BW O} Sfeliajew pue Joge| apiAcid o} Jojorue) 0202/v2/Z0 610211 L0

I *Jool jooyos ay Buole Bujuedo

00°062° 1§ SUOIPUOD PaISA0DsIa

Junouiy abueyy

%L6Y

QIno ool g-AY aUy 3e Bupuel) Bupeujuie Joy Jpalo B apiacid 0} Jojoeljuod

) 0202/ 1120 61L02/€1/60
. 1619.5¢€
3poH uoseay Tiondiiasag 1api0 ebueyd -ON Od °I98I0 poAciddy djeq sbueyo jo ajeq
$1°098°'9.9'00L$ P 098°29L'v$ 92z 00°000'V16°G6$ 1619.G¢€

"ONI ‘NOLLOMMLSNOD INV ¥ITAL )
(MOW .—.m.oNN..mroNv U NOGNAnv 6102
jooyag Asejuswialg uognpny £ uyor,

Joenuod 1o % [ejol

0202/91/¢ :uo uni poday
6 abed woly abuel sajoko [erosdde Jsplo sbueyo esay

junowy
JoRIUOY pasiAey

slopio junowy

oBuBYD JO JPqUINN JoERU0S RUIBLIO Jsquiny Od 3loeI0 J0pUap yosfoid Jooyag

s1opiQ abuey) |ejoy

6o 19p10 abueyn

0202/62/20 0} 0202/1.0/20 weadoa g yusurdsoaduy reyde)

sfooydS AMand QM&QMH—U

11ddvVv



20-0422-PR7

‘sJealie U} pieog ey} o} pelodal Buteq ase pue paacidde usaq eaey siapio abueyo Bumojo} eyl

£2°9v.'€6$ :pouad syl [ejo Joafoid
ot ‘UONEJ[BISUI 18300] MU 8]ePOLULLIOIOE O} [[BM WQOI 18X00] 8y} Suoje
057296'5% SUOBIPUOD PRIBAADSIA i ed Auosew auy PiNGel o) S|ENSIEW pue J0ge] 8pinoid 0 J0joRnUD 0202142120 02021714140
-adoos sjy} 40} ajenbape s S)sixe AuUalIND )| Se soueles|o ’
25'v£9%- SUOIIPUOD paiencdsi]  BUl '419) WOoo) Ul Yousq Y@y ue Joy souriesio sjenbape ajesio 0} plings!
pue uonljowap ||em psjnpayos AjleulBlio 1o Jipalo e epirosd o} Jojoeiuod 0202/%2/20 0202/%0/20
o "901JJ0 S, 88INL B} UIYIM SOM|[IW 8y} aoe|dal pue ggzz wood daid 181uso -
12'809'G1$ SUOHIPUOD PBIBAOOSIQ 0 o
| 1 LIYIM YUIS 8U} 8)800Ja 0} S[elisjewl pue Joge| spirold o} Jojoeluo
P b LI h &80l Busiets p gt ep oo 0202/¥2i20 . . 6L02/LLI80
‘sped [jlem oy} 9A0ge WN|SBUIAD
e - 3y} uypm Buidiys apiaosd pue aoue|[dwiod YAy 10} W00 I8X00] 8y} UM
§1'986'828 ebueyd 8pog yulled aje|d ysnd |eojos|e Ue [[ejsu) Osfe 0} Jojesjuo) “eale ofelo)s jood pue Wwool
Alpunej ay) WoJy o]i} SACLUSI 0} S[ELISIEW PUE Joge| 8placid 0} JojoriuoD 0202220 61L02/21/20
'GLg Qoo Ui
08°269'8$ SUO[IIPLOY) PAISA0DSIC  PUB ‘GZZ JBIU8D eIpsWl ‘(85 WOOJ) 8910 S8LOB0D 8} LIYIM pIeogalods au)
puiaq Buim jealosje ajnaial o} s[epsjew pue foge| splacid o} J0}oenuoD 020Z/4 1120 6102/91/80
*99¢ PUB ‘$ag ‘GE UM pajeroosse swool daid pue
ot "Y1.€ '92€ ‘0L 'WSZT 'ST¢ ‘$ZT SWool Ul Inooo o) dsid jeLoippy “J3fielsul
€0'18l'ge$ SUCHIPUOD PaIBAGISIA 5 % papuawwional se daid Jool apiACld PUB JOOjKGNS/I00) Poom Bupsixe
3L} IS0 a[} JUs||isal MaU [[B}sUl 0} SfelIejew pue Joge| spiaold o} hmﬁmzcoo 0202/50/20 6102/80/80
. €99609¢
junotiy ebueyy) 3poy uoseay Uo)jd1I08a(] JopIQ abueyy “ON Od 919810 paAoiddy ajeq sbueyn Jo 91eq
%8Z'S $0°212°2£0'99¢€$ b0°LLL'ZPE'1S 44 00°0¥0'G69°'L¥E$ €19609¢ -

ANVJINOD NOLLONYLSNOOD L1I1T0S I9H0E9 IHL
(¥901-190.1-6102) UOI uusg 61.0Z
looyag yYBiH uuag sejoydIN

jJoeUOD JO 9 jejol

0Z0Z/9}/¢ uo uni podey - 0202/62/20 03 0202/10/20 E&hwchm a=050>o.~QEH —&a_m&U
0L ebed wol} abuel sajoho [eaocidde Japio sabBueys asay )

junouly siopiQ abuey) [ejo) Sieplo junouty JOqWINN Od 3]2el0 10pUSA joafoid looyss

JoRIUOYD PasIAY aBuey jo 1aquinN Joenuo) [eulbuQ

BoT 13pa0 abueyn

s[00YdS d1[qng oFedryD

TIydV



20-0422-PR7

*sieele U} pJeog 8y o} pejiodes Bulaq ese pue paroidde useq eAey sieplo sBueyd Bumolio) 8y L

88'09Z'01$- :pouad sy, [ejo . 3o3foid
AT e -Aiessaoeu powasp labuo| ou sem adods sy} pue uonipuod poob )
88°092°0L$ PSJOBIIA IBUMO ; a1om spooy BupsiXe 8l "Spool Jaljal 10} 1pelo & spiaaid O I0j0BII0D 020Z/1 1120 6L0Z/LLLY
68819G¢
junoury abuey) 8po) uoseay uondiiosaq 19pi0o abueljy “ON Od 9l2e10 paAolddy 9jeq abueyj jo ajeq
%8Y'Z L8L0'sLy seS 1'920'968$ 1 00°000'Z95've$ 6984968
ONI 09 NOILONYLSNOD NVINYIANITE
(40¥-11152-810Z) 40Y DHIANIIN 8102 m
|ooyas Atejusawajg Biaquiay v 19)ad
00°Z16'2$ :pouad syl jejo) yefold
e ‘gale punoiBbAeld oy} 0} Jusde(pe 81a10U0d PBISACISID
00Cise$ SUORIPUOD PaIeAcasI 10 esodsip pue aAoWwal 0} sfeusjewl pue Joge| spiroid o} JojoeIU0D 0202/L 1120 6102/62/30
018965¢
junowry abuey) 3P0 UOSEY uondiosaq J9piQ sbueyd ON Od 99810 parosddy 93eqd abuey) jo ajeq
%G6°61~ 00°909'00%'01$ 00'2£9'265'2$- 8 00°02'¢66'21$ 018965¢
ANVJNOD NOLLONYLSNOD ¥ 1aanid
{dON-1011£-810Z) JON SAOUIH SONIN 8102
_ lejus dlwapesy Atejuswia|g seola SOUIN
junowy slaplQ juhowy
19RIUON) JO % |ejoL JoBIUOD PAsIAGY siapiQ abuey) |ejol, oBUBYS 40 JBQUINN Joe5u0n [euIBLO JaquinN Od 91oe10 JOpusp joefoid jooyos

0202/91/¢ :uo un) Joday

1| obed

6o 19p1O abueyn
0202/62/20 01 0202/10/20
wiolj abuel sajako [eaocidde sapio sbueyo asay .

TIddV

weadoag yuswaroxduy [eyde)

S[00Y2S d1[qng 03vdIY)



20-0422-PR7

*sieslie U] pieog euyj o} pepiodal Buiaq e pue pasoidde useq saey siaplo ebueys Bumoljo) ey,

19°2¥L'SLES ipoltad S|yl jejo], Joaloid
‘siiedal Bujioos pue ‘Bupnol [ea)3as)s ‘siledal
1£'268'801$ © pees(] JAUMO  [99)s pUE Aiuosew [euolippe apnjoul Iim 8dods Sit) Jool 8U} JO [8AS] J8MO|
e o} N.LY Bugsixa su} e1eac[e! 0} s{eHsiew pue Joge| epiroid o} JojruoD 0202/82/20 0202/02/20
£661.9¢
. ‘BlIo)oje0
0£°668'9% SUOHIPUOY Palanodsiq 8y} UIUNIM JUN mau suj} o} Jemod Buryeoojel pue Jajeay Jonp |01ijos[e
Mau e aoe[del pUe sAOWal 0} sjelajew pue Joge| apiacid 0} J0J0BIUOD 0202/61/20 0202/20/20
¥68185€
junomy abueyd 3po) uoseay aondosaQ 18pJo abuey) ON Od 219€i0 panoiddy 91eq abuey) jo ejeq
%19’ 19'LL9'VE6 LYS 19722909V L$ St 00°000'vLP'OV$ 6818S¢€
971 "S3LVIDOSSY 8 NISTHIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd
(daIN-15Z1£-6102) dIW SNIDOIH 6102 ”
Awspesy Ajunwwo Arejustalg subbiH r sewoyl
08°¢ol'cv$ :poliad siyy jejo) josfold -
o ) ‘GOl pue ‘€0l ‘L0} Swool ulypm Buisixa syl yojeur 0} Saseayooq pue
¥4'00L°98 159nbay jooyos sdopsjunos aorjdalr pue aAoWal 0} S|eUa)ew pue loge| apiacid 0} JoJoBINU0D 0202/61120 0202/22/10
o ‘uopelado gyg 9jepowWLLIodIe 0} HY 8U} U0 SSAJBA [02JU0D OM) pue Jadwep
15°090°02$ SUORIPUCD paieAadsid VO 8y3 aoe|da) pue aAowal o} sjelajew pue Joge| apiaoid o} J0j10BlU0D
0202/61/20 0202/2Z/10
cano 'slajeay Jauiged JO [eAOLWaS 81Ny
Z1'69¢°28 SUORIPUCY paiaAodsiq
8je)Ijior) 0} SSAJEA UONL|OS| [[B)SU] O} SjEllajew pue Joge| spiaoid 0} JOJ0RIUOD 0202/61/20 6L02/40/LL
‘sjun Bupeay
16'€£9'6% SUOHIPUOD PaIsA0ds)q  MSU JO Uole|elsul 8U) 8}epoWILiodo. O} S9INGNSSA pue SjlamlIels 8y} Uiyim
Bujuado bco.mmE QYj} Uspim 0} S|eliayew pue togqe| apiacid 0] JoJoenuoD 020Z/50/20 6102/92/60
bL1e9se
junowly abueyd 3po) uoseay uondpoasa( Jepi0 abuey) "ON Od °l9e10 paAoaddy ajeq abuey9 jo ojeq
%282 09'600'9£5°86$ 09°690°€2¥'2$ 174 00°016'2LL'96$ 1425311

ANVAINOD NOLLONHLSNOD ¥ 1alyA
(40¥-159¢2-8102) 40¥ AIVAH 8102
~ |ooyag Arejuawslg AjesH Heqoy

JorijuO) JO 9, [BJO]

junouly siapao abuey) jejol S19pI0 junowy Jquiny Od 9idelo Jopuap jo3fold looyos

JoRIUOY PasIAdY abueyy jo laquny jornUOY jeulBuO

0Z02/91/€ :uo uni jloday
2l obed woly aBuel sajoko feacidde sapio aBueyo asay

BoT 19p1Q abueyd

0202/62/20 0} 0202/1.0/20 weador jusuwsoxduy ende)

S[ooyos d1qng 03edy)

11ddV



20-0422-PR7

*sieesle uj pieog ey} o) peyades Buleq eie pue parcidde usaq eAry siepio abueyd Bupmojjo} 8yL

¥2'868'2E.L$ :poliad SIYL 10} s10paQ abuey) [ejol

12'500'71L$ :polsad sIuL [ejo] yoafoid
' ¢ SuolIpuUo 9J9A038] ‘oo Jafiog [004as Buy
20'9ze'es Blpuoo 10 yyym seyesy Jojem mau e [lejsul 0} Sieliejew pue Joge spiroid o} J0jIBIUCD 0202/¥2/20 6LOZIELIZ)
8v6999¢
1€°0££'28 SUORIPUCD PalsAcdsiq “USLOIRY [00UDS aLjy )
€ W 'a° Uyyym J010810p JEBY MBU E [EISUI 0} SlRLiBlEW pUE 0de] 8pIA0id Of J00BU0D 0202/50/20 6L0Z/L2/L L
"aoueljdwoo
28°9r1'es SUOIIPUOD PaJoAcas|(] 8p09 193l 0] ZO| WOO! Ypm LB} jsneyxe doljoos ey} JosUu0d 0} 99IN0S i
1omod MOU E pUE YIOMIONP [[BJsUl 0} Sjelialew pue Joge| apirold o) 10j0BIucD 0202/50/20 610Z/1Z/L)
092665¢ :
junowy obueyy 3pon uoseay Uondiiosa( 189pi0 oPUE(D ON Od 99810 paroiddy ajeq 3BUEy) 3o ojeg
%20°L 80°C06°956°31$ 80'€06°21Z'1$ 6 00700012218 09266S¢
ANVAINOD NOILONYLSNOD ¥I1aaIA
(d3N-1.6052-61.02) dIN SIAVIY 6102
§3 Ae1oadg 8ous|og B UIEIN SIABSY O WEHIIM
0Z'L81°L$ :poliad syl [ejo) Joafoid
o conbas 160U *JOO}} PUOISS 8L} UO SOOI OM}
0z'L8LL$ 189NDSY 100UOS  y exjuis oy JeAC SIouL E}SU] O} S|EHe}eW PUE Joge| 3piAoid 0} JOJOBIUOD 020212120 0202/GL/L0
: 04266S€
junouly abuey) 3poo uoseay iondii559( 19pI0 9BUBYD "ON Od 9]98I0 panoiddy 91q abuey5 0 918d
%LL'S 08'951°06'58% 08'982'009'%$ oL 00°0.2¢'682°08% 04266S€ _
ANVAINOD NOILONHLSNOD NOSIQVIN
(daN-101.2-8102) dIW M Buno, 810z
: Jooyas YbiH Joube Bunoi W A3unym
junouly S18p0 junouly J8quNN Od 81oei0 Jopuap josloid jooyog

JorIIUOD JO 9, |ejo]

0202/91/€ *uo uni poday

siapi0 abuey) |ejoL abuey9 jo JaquinN 1oRIUOY [euiBLIO

JoR1UOY PIsIASY

Bo JopiQ abueysn
0202/62/20 0} 0202/10/20
wioly oBuel sajoho [eacidde Jspio sfueys esay |

¢| abed

TIydV

weadoag Juaurdroxduy feyde)

s[o0ydS d1qng 03edry)






20-0422-PR7

*siB9LIE U} pleog ay) 0) pajlodal Buleq ale pue parcidde usaq aaey siaplo abueys Bumolio) 8y).

16'250°9$- :1ejo 390foid

16°150°9%-

[43%4:14

00'798'$ :1ejoL Joafoid

‘paubisap se josfoid

SUOIIPUOD) PRIBACISI(] U aje|dwion 0} pasnbal Jou SPNPUOD PUB BuLIM [e01}09]8 PasnUN 10] JIPa1d & spiAcid 0} 10J0BJUOD 0Z/LL/20  02/0/20
/
3P0y Uoseay SUORAI0Sa( J8pI0) dbueyn 3leg ddy  8yed ePuely
%EL'e  1E'vE8 LY2T'TS Le'17£8°08% e 00°000°29L°C$ 00ssY @ USS]OIN "N'S ‘Usayosed 'H'4

HOW-16122-2L0Z HOIN S3 4e.ID L1102
Jooyog Aiejuswa|g yie|) s1aboy abioag

00'98'c$

880.5G¢

¥1°869'12$- 230 393foid

‘adeys Jood
U] 8q 0} PUNO} a1eM UIyM spleoq yoey Bunsixa Buljjelsutel Jo naif Ut s 31809 siy | ‘Buip|ing 8y} 4o siooj
}sanbay [ooydog € e Jo s|ley ay} JnoyBnoiy} SpIeod 3oe} Mau |jejsu] 0} S|eLielew pue Joge| spiaoid 0} J0j0eiuod 0ZWZiZ0  02MWLIZ0
3poD) UoSeay StoRduosa(g JapiQ obuey) sjegddy  ayeq ebueyd
%LE'E  SBLVY'SLLYS G6'168'€5L$ 8 00'965°195'7$ ‘00 UoRonLsU0Y oS ab10ag syl

4OY-1£022-810Z JOY zIsseby 810z
Jooyog Alejuawsaly zisseby y sino

"80BdS 901410 8L J0 J0OY | B8Y) L0 JONO

71°869'124" 1senbay jooydg ejep-afa) & yym Buoje UOHEISHIom [2UonIpPE Ue |[ejsul 0} S|eliajew pue joge] apiaold o} J010BIU00 02/€0/20  03/SLIL0
6£5575E
8po) uosesy suondposa(y 1Bpi0 abuey) 3jeq ddy ajeq ebueyd
%9670 §8'169'VLSS ¢8'169'121$ g 00°000°¢6€$ 20ssy g UBSIBIN ‘N'S ‘Uayosed "H'd
UOIF05L21-6L02 W1 91O IO 6102

spIm A9 - suoneledo/lepded

JaqWnN Od 1oRJUOY  Junowy SI3pLO s18pl0 unouy
Jaquinp 3dy pieog ajoriQ jo 9, joenuod abueyn abueyg joenuo) Jaquiny jyoefoid JOpUBA Jooyos

[ejol  pasiaey jejoL 10 JaquinN rewblI0

€1 Jo 1 93eq
0Z/91/€

907 JIAAUO FONVHI
0202/62/20 ©3 020Z/L0/20 wei3o1d juswoAoxdur jeyde)

wol} abuel sa[949 Jeaoidde spuo sbueys asayt S[00YOS IMqNJ OM&Q-SU

1Iddv Sd)




20-0422-PR7

‘sgalle Ui preog ay) o pejloda) Bulaq ase pue pasaidde usaq sAey siopio abusyo Buimolio) oy}

0056921 $ :1e30L Jovloid .

'Sd9 Aq pajuem Jou sfoid ay) eya[diiod

00°000°'Gr$- 1senbay jooYos 0} pauinbal 10U S| 18U} JUSLIBSE] Ul }ioM Jo 8d0as 0ZZeis} 8t} Jo} Jipald & 8piAcid 0} JOJOBAUOD 0z/vziz0 02181720
*SW00J 1[I0} YJOq Uiyiim :
00'€0¥'€$ MOV —UoISSIWO  qe(s Jool; mau ay) je sdeb asojo 0} Jlem Auosew e ping o} sjelisjew pue Joge| apirozd 0} 10j0BHUOD 02/€0/20  0Z/SL/L0
*Wwool
00°069'L$ MOV — UoISSIWO BUILOBWL JOJBAS] MU BU) Ul Bujied pales Jy & Jlejsul ) S[ELSjew pue Joge| spirold o} 10jorLeD 0Z/€0/20  0Z/SLILO
‘wnIoypne
00'21£°2$ SUoRIpUOD paIsAcIsIg u 11} aBejs ay; poddns oy Bujuiel Jooy [EUOHPPE [{BJSUl O} S[elsjew pue Joge aplaoid o} Joyoenuod 02/€0/20 0¢/SLIL0
*$81qqo} JojeAsle
o0'ove'sl$ SUOHIPUOD PaleAcdsig Mmau U} U] Buplool pue suoljiped jeuolIppe lejsu] o} sjeusiew pue loge apiaoid 0} Jojoenuo) 02/€0/20 0z/q4/L0
. . "Usoy Bl1}ajes 8y} Jesu jooyos
00°'L¥6'22% 1s8nbay |ooyog U3 10 OIS UHON 8} 0} 2INsojoud Ysel) e ajesolal o) sjerajew pue Joge) spirold o) Jojoenuo) 02/€0/20  0Z/SLIL0
“HBYS J0JBAS[ MaU 8L} UM J9I)Ju0d .
00'866'L$ SUOIIPUOY) PaIBA0DSIQ Ui sel] oljewnaud JE)SOWIB) XIS 8Je00[8) PUE SAOWS! O} S[BlIajell pue 10ge| spiacld 0} 10}0B1JU0D 02/0/20  0Z/SLILO
98¢e.S5¢e
8p07) U0SESY SUONAIHOSa(] JapiQ bUEy) alegaddy  91eq ebueun
%ye's  00°062°052'9% 00°162'285$ or 00'666'269'G$ “0U] ‘UoRIONISUOD aue JajAL

aav-1zzzz-610Z aav buipled 6102
Jooysg Arejuaws|y Buipjed H wellH

JaqunN Od jJoeluo)  Junowy s19pI0 s18pJi0 Juncwy
Jaqunp jdy parog ajorIQ Jo 9% joBLlU0D abueyn abueyn joenued Jequinp 3a9foid Jopuap Jooyoss
jejol  pasiaay 1ejoL Jo JaqunN reulBlo

9071 YIAYO FONVHO

0 7 a3e 0202/62/20 0} 020Z/10/20 weidolyg juswaAold ede
eryoc d wro)y abued sajoko [eacidde sapio abueys asayl d? iy [ede)

0Z/91/€ S[ooYdS dMIqng 03edNYD

TIddvV Sd)



20-0422-PR7

"sieanle U pleog ey o) pattodal Buleq ase pue pasoidde uaaq aey siopso sbueyd Buimoiio} By L,

91°289%$ ‘130l J09load

91°289%

SpLyE9e

00'6.0'7$ ‘2301 308fold

‘wool Jaflog eyl uy Buies Jajse|d papusadsns aij) SAOGE JINPUOD

SUOIIPUOD PaIeA0dsi(] [e91109]8 PUE SA[BA S)E)UI JB UOIShGUIOD U} 8)ed0[a) O S[Eliojew PUE Joge| apiroid 0} Jojoeluo)d 02/€0/20  02/22/L0
8p07 uosesy SUONANDS5(] 19pJ0 obuey) slegday  Beq ebueqn
%020  9i'2/e'vves 91°.89% L 00°689°'cve$ 20ssYy ' Uas[eIN "N'S ‘Ueyosed 'H'd

MLS-LYy92Z-6102 NLS °BpUpIV 6102
Jooyag Alejuawa|y abpuLpY 4 el]

00°6,0'¥$

69.Y€9¢E

00°26¢°2$ ‘230l y8foid

*|00Yos BU} JO W00 HUE]

pajoali JauMO ayy uiyim Buidid 1sjem oi}sawWop Joj Uohe[NsUl [[eJsuUl Of S{ElIs]EW PUE Joge| aplacid 0} Jojoeljuo) 0Z/%2/20  02/62/L0
Bpo) uoseay SUORJIIGS8( JopI0 SbBUELD segddy  9jeq obueyn
%ge0'te  12°0€0'08v$ 12°26¢'€8% 14 00'¢£9'96€$ 20ssY g Uas|aIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed ‘H'd

MLS-18¥22-6102 MLS subnoung 6102
|ooyag Arejusawsfg sybnoung 9 uyor

"Jooyas ayj noyBnoiy} SUOEDC)

00726828 188nbay |00Yog SNOLIBA UM SSPEUS MOPUIM M8U Z| [|EISUl PUB USIUIn) O} s{elislew pue Joqe| apiaoid o} Jojoenuod 0zZWEi20  0Z/8LIZ0
£21895¢
3p0, uoseay SUORANoSa(] JeplO epuey) gleqddy  ojeq ebuey)
%229 S6'9E8°0Vv$ 00'26£'2$ L S6'pPh'ecs *ou| 04308]3 AsanoD
aov-19€2z-81.02 QIV |Isumoig g102

[ooyog [[sumolg § sajieyo

1BqUNN Od PejU0)  jJunowy siaplQ S19pI0 Juncuy
Jaquiny 3dy pleog speI0 109 j9eLU0D obueyn abueyn joR1UOY JaquinN jo3foud 10pUsp looyag

lejol  pastasy 1eyoL 10 JaquinN feuIbIO

€1 Jo € 33eq
02/91/€

9071 J3AUO0 FONVHOI
0202/62/20 0} 0202/10/20 weido1 juewsAoldwy rende)

woyy sBues sajako [eacidde sapio abueys asay) S[00Y2S AMqN cmao—:mv

TddvV Sd)J




20-0422-PR7

‘s1galle u) pleog al) o) pojiodal Buleq ase pue pascidde uaaq aaeY siaplo abueuo Bulmolio) 8y ).

£2°088'2¢- :[e304 309foid

£1°088'2$- . SUOPUOD PRIGACDSIA
580987E

apod uoseay

*suoneoo} s|qeb Jo0I UsAss Je Juswaoe|dal pue [eaowsas Buidoo Jo} 1Ipsio & spiacid o} JojoenuoD

SUONANoSs(] J9pI0 ebuels

0c/yelco  0z/ee/Lo

gjeq ddy 9jeq abueld

%0S'E  YZ'SLY'E6S'ES IZATAARARS 6l 00°000'2.t'e$ 008SY %@ US|AIN "N'S ‘Usyosed 'H'd

21°€99'6$ :Ie30] 399fald

"wnioyipne jooyos ay}

v¥6°608'c$ 1senbay jooyog ulyum Buiooyytoopgns yojed pue siyb)| abejs aaollal 0} S[elsieu pue Joge| eplaoid 0} Jopeluod

"wiooiyieq s,A0q J0O} 1S3 8U} JO 8jNqlISaA ay)

9Z'9Lb$ YOV - UoIssiug ulyim aanixiy 1uBi| pue Josues Aouednado au) sjeoojal O} sfeliajew pue Joqe] apirold o} 10j0B1U0D

’ ‘Bupsixe yoyew o} buliool)

08°9¢1°6$ SUOIPUOD PAJSA0OSI] M8 [[BJSU] PUB JOOLQNS pue Joojs ysiuy Busisixs aaouwal o} s[eiojew pue toge| apiacid o} J0joeijuo)
§G62909¢

3P0 Uoseay

SUONALD85( 18P0 9bueU)

404-112€2-8102 40Y PIold 8102
|ooyasg pjei4 auabng

0Z/yc/e0 02/1Li2o

- 02/LL/20  0¢/50/20

02/ive/iz0 02/90/¢0

sEegday  B1eq obuel)

%L2'¢ 19°0€£'99Z'c$ L9'0E€'E0L$ 6l 00°000'c9L‘e$ 20SSY B USS|IN ‘NS ‘Usydsed "H'd
vav-19.z2-6102 vav piossiio 6102

Jooyag Aiejuawalg pjossiio ¥ AuaHq

08°082'61$- :1ej0L yo3fo.d

0Z'6L2'18 jsenbay [00yog “Bunsixe yoreu o} ajy LOA [leisut o) Bujuado Jooj [jjul 0} [eusyew pue Joge| aplaoid o} Jojoenuo)

’ -f1essaoau patuasp Jabuo| ou sem Juaweoedel pue uonpuco poof ul a1em sped seb pue Jajiyd

00°005'1L2%- pajosli JoumQ  Buisixe sy uole|ieIsuls! pue |eaoluss ped seB pue Jajiys pasnun 1o} palo & apiaoid 0} JOJOBIU0D
69€216¢E / 68€58YE

Bpo)) uoseay

suondnasaq J8piO ebuely

0Z/iveizo  61/5L/80

0Z/LLiZ0  6L/22/80

segddy  ameq ebueyy

%0L'8  8S'16.'vv0's$ 0,'Gz6'LLE$ 0¢ 88'G98'999'v$ JU| 'UOPONISUOD UBIBIBA PIO

bole]

IN-16922-8L02 MOIN 119sSBD 8102
|ooyag jjosse) 4 abioag

18QWINN Od JoRljUO)  junowy EET 6] S19pI0 Junotly
Jaquinp jdy pleog ajoriQ J09% joRHUO)H abueyn abueyn joejuon Jaquinp joafoad 10pUap 100ysg
lelo]  pesiaay fejol 10 J9quIinN Jeuibo

€1 Jo p 93eq
0Z/91/€

90T J3AHO0 IDNVHI

woyy abuel s3)949 |eroidde sapio abueys asayl

ddV

020z/62/20 0} 0202/1L0/20 E&.HMO.HAH uﬁ@FH®>OHQEH Tmﬁgmo

$[00YdS JN[qng 038D

Sd)



20-0422-PR7

‘sigalle Ul preog oY) 0} pajiodor Bulag aJe pue pasosdde usaq aey s1apio abueyd Buimo)io) ay)

69°090°85$ :1e30 309fold :

‘Butpiing
9L v'GLS pajoal BUMO B} 4O 100} 3811} 213U BY) INoyYBnoIY aseq [AUIA [lelsul 0} sfeliajew pue Joge) apiaoid 0} J0joeucD 0CivLieo  0z/eLiLo

"Bunsixe yojew o} sjjem pue Buijiad sy o seysiulj oawWsoo wioped
pUE ‘SWIOOISSED SNOLEA LIUYIM SJ0j0e{0id MOIU} HOYS [[e)sul ‘Suohedo] pieoq Jexiet Bugsixe Aypot -
09°82'62$ SUOIIPUOD PaIsAoasi(] pUB SUIC0ISSED SNOLIBA UIUJIM Spieog Hewsg Iejsul 0} selsjelu pue joge| epiaoid o} Jojoenuo) 02/b2/20  61/1L0/S0

-Buipjing 8U} JO 8pIS UINOS BU} UO JOJBASD

€0'v6.1'2$ SUOIIPUOY PaIsAcosIq Mau au} 1o} Jamod pue ebieyosip dwind sy} 8)es0|al 0} Slesiell pue Joge| apiaoid o) J0joeuoc) 02/80/20 0212110
08°e68'0LS SUOIIPUOD PoIBA0OSI(] *JOJEAS[9 BY) 10} BINJONJS LISE] Yojea 8y} )ecial 0} S[eldjeLl pue Joge| epiaocid o} Jojoeijuo) 02/02/20  6LLILO
902005¢
8poy) uoseay SUoRduosa( 1opi0 Sbueu) segqddy  8jeq sbueln
%91'S  ¥8'G60'06Z'8$ ¥8°660'L0v$ 12 00°000°¢88°'L$ *00) Uolonisuo) Js|paild
dSD-126€2-4102 4SO shigun) 1S L1102
- SMIQINL 1S

00°266'61$- ‘18301 303f0id

00°266'6L4$- pejosllq JaUMO ‘Buiyored sjedal Jejsed pue Buyuled Joj Jipaso e apiaoid 0} JOJOB]UOD 0ziveiz0 0264120
125082¢€
3poy uoseay Suondiose( JapiO ebuely dlegddy  &yeq ebueqd
%.E'L 00LLE'66V'LLS  00°696°88.% Iy 00°8¥E'0LL'0LS "ou| ‘UojonJisuoD aueT Jajk L

HOW-11£€2-2102 HOW Ateo 2102
Jooyag Aieg 3 ydesor

JaquinN Od JoBRLJUGH  junouly SI13pI0 S1api0 junoury
Jaquiny jdy pieog ajoelO jJoo, joenuUOD abueyn abueyyn joeu0) Jaquny j0aford JOpuap looyog
leyol  pesiaey jejol 30 JaquinN leuibiio

907 ¥IAAUO AONVHI
€130 < 93eg wouy sbuels mwmw\mmm\swhoﬂnﬂw.womhw\wm:mso asayl wex301d yuawaAoIdu [ejidesy

07/91/¢ S[00Y2§ [qng 03edY)D

1rddv Sd)J




20-0422-PR7

-gJealle Ul preog oY) o) pajiodal Buleq ale pue paoidde usaq arey siepio sBueys Buimolio) ay)

00°126°L1$ :[Bj0., 3o0loid

“anyy Jajloq
00'126'21$ HOV - UOISSILO MaU & Io} 3oap o]} Aeio aui ul Bujuado MaU B |[e}su] 0} S[elisjew pue Joge) spiaold 0} 10j0BIIU0D 02/50/20  61/€0/Z)
99/¥£9¢
8po67) Uoseay suondiioseq Japi0 ebueyD segaddy  ojeq ebueu)
%e6'e  00VSS'ELVS 00'126'21% L 00°6£9'5Y$ 0088y @ USS{oIN "N'S ‘Uayosed ‘H'd

MLS-Lppve-610Z MLS 1L 6102
Auwiapesy 9ous|ag pue yepy [iL). sino pawws

00°2£2'61$ 1304 J09foid

"looyos sy} o) Juaoelpe

00°60S'21$ : SUOIIPUOD PaIar0asiq $J0] JUBOEA 9813 UIUIM [jos soe|dal PUE SAOWaI O} Sleajew pue Jode| epiaoid o} JojoenuoD 0Zvzi20 021.Z/10
‘WOl Je mau
00°222'28% pajosii([ JOUMO aL) uym saull sef Joy Buidid ey soejdas pue erowWal 0} S[BUSIEW pUE 10GE] 8plA0Id 0} J0j0BU0D 02/€0/20  0Z/1Z/L0
LPE91GEe
8poy uoseoy $UoRdNosaq Jopi() ebuey) 3jlegaddy  9yeq obueyn
%90°L 81'€28'20.'9% 8L°1.02vv$ [¢14 00'26.'092'9% *09 uooanysuo) pjog ebiosg) auL

UOW-LZYPe-8L0Z YOI UBlia]D9 8102
Jooysg Aiejuawaig uej|ajdo g ab10s9

L1'096'L$ 12104 390loid

-AIjeucRoUNy W8)SAS [N} tuluod 0} Buioueleq pue Buyss)

17°096'81$ SUQIIPUOD PaIsA0dsig pajeloosse apiaold pue suej Jsnelxs auj adejdel o} selisjew pue Joge| papiacid 0} J0J0BIIc] ‘0zi0/20  0Z/EZ/L0
01228G¢ / ¢816YS¢e
3po) uoseay SUORdI0s3(] JapIQ abueyD) Eegddy  3jEqQ ebueqn
%0E'8  25°080°'928°c$ 25°082'¢62$ 174 00'008'2€5'e$ $9Je|00SsY @ 9lge||aY

JdAN-L0PY2Z-8102 dAAN J9kel 8102
|jooyag Kiejuawa|g Jokely 4 189S0

JaqunN Od JoBJUOD JuUnoLlYy sIaplo s1aplo Junowy
Jaquinp 3dy paeog ajoelQ j0¢9, jo0RlU0D abueyn abBueyn joeiUOD 1aquunp jaafold JOPUSA [ooyos
[ejol  posiAey fejo J0 JaquinN leulBl0

907 ¥3AAUO0 IONVHI
€109 384 st B A e v WBIBOL JEMBAOLIL [BHCR)
02/91/¢ S[00YdS A[qng 03edY)

ddV Sd)



20-0422-PR7

‘sigalle ul pieog ay) o) pejlodal Buleq aie pue paroidde uaaq aARY siapso abueyd Buimojjo) YL

26'195'6¢$ 1m0l 309load

‘Wwoal Jajjoq ayy
9¢°'625'61$ SUQI}IPUOY) palaAodsig uiysim uawdinba [eojueyosw loj sped 83810uod jjejsul O] s|eliajew pue Joge) apiroid 0} Jojoenuo) 02Z/11/120 61170/ L

‘Buidid pa|teysul Apmau
2.'v66'L1LS . SUORIPUOD) PaIBA0ISI 2]EPOWIIOSOE 0) [[em aSEyD Buiquinid Mau € Jonjsuoo ) S[ELSjEW pUE Joge| 8piaoid 0} JOJOBIUCD 02/50/20  81/10/LL

-Ayjeuoioun) WelsAs |} e1epolWode 0} JUBIPAY Joj[iyo Busixe

8 1L10'8% SUOIJIPUOD POIACOSI] 8L} UNM J08uL0D 0} 99jASp UoiUsAsld MOoEq € [[eIsU 0) Slefajeul pue Joge] spiaotd o} ojoeuo) 02/€0/20  61/8L/S0
LLLPLGE / 62028YE -
3po7) uoseoy SUORJNSSa( J8pI) ebuBsyD) degaddy  8jeq sbueyn
%8L'9  26'v25'965'6$ 26'v25'865% 12 00'000°9€0°6$ "G UonoNAsuoy J8|peli4

40U-1£252-8L0Z JOY Jefmes 8102
|ooyag Jakmesg Aaupis

Z5°158'p L $ ‘lejol Josfoad

00°9/2'8% SUO}IPUOY) PAIBAQCDSIC] “KJlllgels aInsua 0) suooaULId elodna do)jool AJIpow o) selsjew pue Joge] apjrold O} 10J0eNUeD 0zZ/L/Z0 02120

. ‘€22 WOOoI UyIM speay Jamoys
26°€00°GS SUOIPUOD PAIBA0ISIA JBULI0) UM pajetoosse Buidid aoeidal pue eAowsl 0} sjelisjew pue Joqe| apiaoid o} 10joenu0D 0Z/LLIZ0  0Z/LZ/V0

. . 7oafoid JaLjoue o} pailagep aq [Iv uojelelsul
oo.ooo.m_‘w- nmuom__o_mcso m_,._r_oumoomc._.m:_v__:nm:::o:m:o_ﬁwmco;a_<nm__ﬁm:_c3Lo:_vm:ommu_>o.aoiouombcoo om\vm\woom\\.w\ro

‘s1emo} AIUOSEW 10118)Xe i
00°2.0'v¥L$ SUOIPUOD PaIanoasi(] OM] 1O} LBJSAS JIe BpISINO U Piing-81 pue UsljoLwap o} sjelsjew pue Joge| aplaoid 0} J0J0euo) 02/80/20  02/1ZIV0
99€21S¢ / 16906VE

3P0 UoSedy SUORAN0S3(] JoplO ebuey) 3eqgddy  Sjeq ebueyn

%6b'S  S9'080'vYLYLE §9'09¢'98.$ 0c 00'0ZL'207'€L$ 00 uoljoniisuod uewlispulig
HOW-12842-8102 YOI 19Wied 8102

|jooyss Jawjed | uyop

J9qunN Od JoEJUGY  JUnowy S19pI0 s1apio Junowy
Jaquny 3dy preog ajorIQ j09, joenUOD abueyn sbueyn joeIU0D Jaquiny j9afoad Jopuap |looyos
Jejol  pasiAey lejoL 30 JaquinN leubpo

90T ¥IAUO IONVHI
€130 L a3ed wouy abues mwwow\mwm\mm\mcwwgmwm.mhmmm:m:o asay | weis0ig uﬁoﬁﬂo\wo.&g Hmﬁmmo

07/91/¢ S[00YS d[qng 03ed1Y)

TIddy Sd)




20-0422-PR7

‘siealE Ul pieog ay) 0) pajadal Butaq ase pue pascidde Uasq BABY SIBPIO mmcgu Buimoljo) 8y,

00°000°0Z1$- :lejoL Joafoid

00°000'02V%-

€1128¢2¢

12°162'c$ :1ejo ) Joafold

suonIpuoy paIsAcosid 'SA.LY MON 8U) Buipss;} amnponiseyu [eol)osle pasnun Joj Ypssd e spirosd o} JOJPEIIOD 0Z/H0/20  0Z/v0/20
3p0oy) UosSesy Suondiiase( JopI0 ebueyn sEEqgddy  3ie(Q ebuey)
%69°0- 88°2€5'2LL'9% Z1'L9v's5%- €l 00°000'822'9% 2088Y @ UBS[RIN "N'S ‘Uayased ‘H'4

11°1€T'e$

9e81¥9¢e

3p07) UOSEdy

UOWN-LGOLP-210Z DI SH %8I0 2102
Jooyag yb|H Jeubely daid slwapedy 3ael] 3llYaIn

‘Gl 1 wood uyym Buidid

SUOIIPUOD PBIGA0DSI]  JeSUSpLOD LWes)s JO 198} Jeaul| Zi 998|da) pUE SAOWIAI O} S[ElISjewW pue Joge| spiroid 0} JOjoBRIUOD 0Z/LLIZ0  0Z/62/L0
suondposeq J8pip Sbuey) segddy  9peq ebugyn
L2°012'e28 € 00°000'008% "ou) ‘sesudiaug riNd

%96'C LL111'€28%

00°5£Z'L$ t1ejoL 303fold

d3N-12162-6102 AN shinesuno 6102
Awapeoy ose|oyog Alejuawalg shinesung p jueld

00'582'L$ pajoal( J8uUMO *SepBUS MOPUIM MBU € ||eIsul pUE ysiuing 0} s|elsiew pue Jogej spinold o} Joyeiuc) 0220 02/8LI20
617189G¢
8poy) uoSeay suonduosaq 18pl0 abueyd ajeq ddy ajeq ebuey)
%6L's  £2°L10'5e$ 00'5€Z'1$ L £2'28L'€2$ "ouj 0M10a]g ASaUN0)
asv-16£52-8L02 A0V PIWYDS 8L0Z
jooyag plwysg snjiydoayy,
13quinN Od JoBJJUCYH  junowly S13pI0 s18pi0 junowy
Jaqunp jdy pieog ajpelo jJoo, joenuO) abuey) afiueyy joRUOD Jjaquinp jo98foad Jopusp [ooyag

€1 Jo g adeq
0Z/91/€

{ejol  posiAey

10 JoquinN eulblIo

907 ¥3a¥0 IIONVHI

0202/62/20 03 020¢/10/20
wioyy abued s394 |ercisdde tapao abueys asay),

|2J0L

weidold jueuresoiduyy jeyde)
S[00YDS dqnd 03edNY)

TIddy Sd)



20-0422-PR7

‘siealle u) pleog ay) o} pajiodal Bulaq ole pue pasordde uaaq aaeY siepio aBueYd Bumoyo) 8y,

29'£99°62$ ‘12301 309foid

'€0€ 0}

26'688'01% SUOIIPUOY) PaIanoasig Log wool woyy Buidid A|ddns 1eyem Buiisixe 8y} ajnoial 0} s|elisiew pue Joge| apinold 03 J0j0BIU0D 0Z/v2/20 0Z/80/10
‘fiojes pue uojezinssaid

20°8€L'€$ suolIpuoy pPaJtanoasig [In} ulBlUfEW O} S8U| seb ulew auy o) syes| Jiedal 0} sjellalew pue Joge| apiaoid o} Joj0eSIUCD 0Z/v2/20  61/80/0L

‘Buiquinid pejlejsul -

99°689'G1$ SUOIIPUOD PaIsA0dsi] AJMaU SJEPOILLIOIE 0} UOH|NSU| SO}Sagse aAoLLal O} Selisjew pue Joge| aplroid 0f JojoelLo] 0Z/¥2/20  6Li8LILL
¥1G96GE .
3po7) uosesy : SuoRdiase( J8pI0 obuey) SEgddy  3yeq ebuey)
%l9'¢ 80'228'¢0Z'L$ 80°006'L¥$ 9 00'226'191°'1$ Jonsuog wwo) obyd vaa sbuipioH 509

108-18L9F-610Z 108 19X 6102
joouss yBIH Aj[a) sewoyy

00'v€1‘v94- s1e10 308foad

‘6EL pue ‘L€L ‘GEL ‘eg) swaol jo Buled
00°ZeL'9% SUOIIPUOY PalsAcasi( a3 UIYIM SaInyx JyB) Bunsixe 8oe(dal pue aAcLLS) 0) sfelislew pue Jode| aplaoid 0} 10j0B1U0D 0z/82/20 6Lzl

‘eseq pue doj Jayunoa [euolippe

00°088's$ 1s8nbay jooyog ue ynm Buole suis Buiisixe | eoe|dal pue sAcwal 0} sjelsiew pue Joge spiroid 0} J10}0BIUOD oZwLIZ0  0ZiZ/L0
i -Z 8sBUd 0} ALBPEDY Yled opAH 1. 1oslold
00°979'62$- pajoallg JaumQ uoyeAoual Jofew sy JO | 8Seyd WOl [erolial 8doos BAisUa)Xa 10} §palo apiroid 0 JojorIUOD 0ziveizo el
06.8.%¢
3po)) uoseay suonduoss( JapJQ SbuEyd ajeq day areq] ebuey)
%06'9  00'65Z'10€'91$ 00°226°160'L$ 6¥ 00'92.'6¥2'S1$ "0U| ‘UofoNSU0Y sue JajAL

JOM-1219%~810Z J0Y Yied 9pAH 8102
Kwapeoy Jsale) Yied apAH

19qWNN Od JoeRUO]  Junowly sI9pIo s1apl0 Junowy
JaquinN 3dy pieog s|oRIQ j09, joesuon sbueyn ofueyn joenuon Jaquinp j93foid 10pUBp looyss
|ejo).  pasiasy 1230 40 JequnN feutblIO

907 ¥3AYUO AONVHI
€140 6 a3ed woyy abues MMWM\MMN_WMOWMaww.wwwhw\wm:m:o asayl weis0id «Gogﬂo\/o.ﬁmg ﬁmtm.mU
07/91/¢ S[00Yd§ [qng 0383YD

1Iddv Sd)



20-0422-PR7

‘sieoule Ul pleog ay) o) patladal Bulaq ase pue percidde usaq saey siapio abueyo Bulmolio) 8y )

Z9'sp0'e$ 1830, J00foid

29'ev0'es

0gl265¢e

00'€18's1$ f1ejol joslold

‘Y6ES Wool jo

SUOIIPUOD PaIaA0DSI] Buyas ay) UIyIM S19)B8Iq tnnaeA Bupjes| omy aoejdal 0} S|eusjewl pue jodej apiaoid o3 Jojoelued 02/50/20  BLILZNLL
3po) uoseoy suonaNoasa( J8pI0 ebusy) 3Egddy  8jeq ebueyn
%20'¢l  02088'62¢e$ 26'LPS'LES gl 82'80¢°882$ "ou] “0g sauop g Aydiniy

198-12991-6102 135S YOO Uulisny 6102
looyas yBIH Awapeoy Jaslen pue aba|jo) uyshy

00'cL8'sls

L28165¢E

19°082°61$ :iejol 30afoid

‘seale
pajeIdosse Ul Buiyoled too) ozzelis) apiroid osie 0} Jojoeuo) Bujuado jlem meu & 8)epollWwodde -
SUONIPUOD PaJEA0ISI] 0] GOE WOOISSE[O JO BPISINO SIeyo0] Bulsxe 8}esoiel 0} s[elisjell pue toge| apiAcid 0} J0J0BIUOD 02/0/206  0Z/L2/L0
3po) uoseay SUORANOSa( J8pl0 SbUBUD 3jeqddy  98yeq ebueyn
%6¢'9  00°966'8ES'L$ 00'86V'26% 1 00'005'9b¥ 1§ Ju| ‘s10j0RILCD 8| "H™M

10S-L¥£9P-6102 [DS PIeqanH 6102
Jooyas yBiH pseqqny s uoping

‘suonesjsuad Buiquinid

00°288'01$ SUORIPUOD PRIBA0OSI] 18I0 AQ 8SNED SI0Of} JUBLUS0 aU} UlYNM Sejoy ¢ Jiedal o] sfelisjelw pue Joqe] apiroid 0} Jojoenuo) 02/LL/20  6L/8LILL
. ) *sal) Buiquunid sy} sjejos|
ZVeLLS SUOJIPUOD) PaIBACOS| puE AJijuspi 0} SUONDaULO3 AN [00Uds ajeBlisanu; o} sielstew pue Joge| apirold o} J0joejuoD 02/¥2/20  6L/L0/L1
’ *]00Y PUODSS BUj} U0 Sge| 0Us|os 8y} Joj [0N108j0
§5'619'9% suonpuod palerodsiq pue Buiquinid ‘[eajueyoaW Mau ol Bullled LDV [BSul 0} S|e1elewW pue Joge] apiroid 0} I0joIu0] 0zZvei0  6LgLILL
18G969€
8po) uoseay Suonduosa( JepI1Q ebuey) sjeqgddy  ajeq sbuey)d
%bZy  LLLO9'L6L LS 1L lev'8rs bl 00'v0L'EPL LS Jonysuog wwo) 0By vaq sbulpioH 520
128-10294-6102 19S Apauuay 6102
Jooysg yBiy Apauuay| 4 uyor
JaquinN Od JoRIUCH  Junotuy sIapIQ Ss18pI0 junowy
Jaqunp jdy pieod ajorIQ jJ09% joB{UOD abueyn abueyn joR5UOD 1oqunp josfoid JOpusA {ooyag
|ejoL  pesiaey jeyoL 30 JaquunN feublIQ

07/91/¢

€1 Jo 01 93eq

9071 ¥3AY0 FONVHI

0202/62/20 3 020Z/10/20
wioyy abuel s3[94o [eaosdde sapao efueys asayy,

weI1do1] jusweAoxdury 1ende)
S[00YS dN[qng 03I

1IddV SdD



20-0422-PR7

‘sIBaile U pleog ay) o) pajlodal Bulaq ase pue pascidde usaq ael siepio abiueyo Buimolio) 8y )

Zy'8L1'v$ jlejo) y0sfoad

00'lev'L$

Zyive'es

920689¢

§9'Z0L'61$ 18101 303foid

*p0Z Wool Uy uoge)s Bujyoesy sy}
SUORIPUOD PBIBA0ISI( 0} jfem Buiyoea) sy} Wiol) UORIBULD JNQH 8Y) sjnolal 0} sjelsjew pue oqe| apiacid o} Jojoenuos 0Z/0/20  0Z/10/10

“SUOHE[[ISUl YOO J00p MBU JB SUOJIPUOD PAISAODSIP SSaIPPE O} S[Blsiell pejejosse

SUORIPUOD PaIsA0asI( pue siempiey Joop [BUOIPPE [[BISUl PUB YSILIN 0) S[eleiews pue Joge| epiaoid o} Jojoriuod 02/LL/20  0Z/82/10
Bp07) UOSESY SUORANGSaq 1Bpi0 oc:m,co SjEegaddy  Bieq ebuely
%G0'6  00'8v6°CLE'LS 00'876'801$ 6 00°000%02'L$ 208sY 9 UBS[BIN "N'S ‘Uayased 'H'd4

[98-110£5-6102 108 1ossold 6102
jooyss yBiH Awapesy 13ale) Jassold U3y sspeyd

§9'20L'6L$

616899¢

v6'50£°9$ t1B101 Ja8foad

. “llem JyBiay Bujied meu e e}esid pue ‘uoljjowsp jjem wiouad ‘1akIp 8y} upm pajeloosse
1sanbay [0oyog MIoMINP 8y} Ayipolu ‘Jakip Aipune| Buysixa s} ajeocjel 0} S|elLsewW pue Joge] apiaoid 0) Jojaejuo) 0Z/LL/Z0  0Z/SLILO

3p07) Uoseay sUoRAnosed 18pi0) ebuey) SEeqgady  8jeq sbueyn

%LL'GL  1€719.'€198 1£7192'88% L 00°000'585% - Auedwog uoonysuod Aig-lly
UOI-LE061-8L0Z ¥l 8pisyinos 810z

[ooyoas yBiH Awspeoy |euonjednas spisyinosg

"Gl Wool Ulyim

$6°'G0E'9% SUOl}puOD PaIBA0ISI] uej }sneyxs msu alj} 08Uu09 0} JIOMoNp wnuald |lejsul o} sjelv)ew pue loge| apiroid 0} 10joRIU0T 0211120 02Z/LLL0
021265¢
Bpo) uosesy suonRdiiose( JepiQ abuey) ajeq ddy ajeq abuey)
%0L'e 2190l LvLS” zl Lov'zes S 00°$¥9'v2L$ siojoeljuo) Jvov
[08-19994-6102 108 duel) 6102
SH Alojeiedald [edIpajy suel) | pleyony
JaqwinN Od J0BJUCH  JUnoWY Ss18pI0 s18pl0 junowy
Jaquinp ydy pieog ajarI0 0% joB;UOD abueyn abueysn joeuOD Jaquinp jaafold lopusp looysg

€1 Jo 11 33ed
02/91/€

30 JAquInN fewiblIQ

907 J3AUO0 IONVHI
0202/62/20 0} 020/10/Z0 wieigold yuswoAoxduy [eyde)

woly abuel s31949 |eArosdde soplo abueys asayl S[00YS AN cm&o:.—o

1AV | SdD

[ejol  pasiAsy 18301




20-0422-PR7

‘sigalle u) pieog ay) o) pepadal Buieq aje pue paroidde uaaq saey sieplo abueyo Bumalie) ayL

SL°6£6°cE$ tvpol 309foid

61°6€6'€ES

885969¢

2Y'621'SP$ :Irjol 39efoid

‘pusyesm Aepijoy & Supnp pauopiad sem Bulues|s siyL *Buiuado [ooyas 1o} Ajijioe) sy aiedaud
pajoall(] IBUMD o} Buip|ing sy} JnoyBnoiy Buiueslo sAlsuslxe wiopad o) sfeusiew pue Joge| apiaoid o} Jojoeluc) 0zZ/v2izo 61001

Bp0o7) U0SEdy SUondiiosad Japi0 sbuey) sjBgddy  3ed ebueq)

%609  65°20S'LVE'L$ 65'gLe'L2$ € 00°681°0.2'L$ JonAsuD Wwog 0640 vaa sBUIpIoH 909
128-101£6-610Z 138 alN) 6102

jooyoas ybiH ueyjodoiydlN 81ing EYSMOPOS SN

Zy'62L'GhS$

9€2662E

£1°986'6$ :[ej0L 108foid

pejoslid JBUMO "Buiping U} 104 S, LY Pellelsul Ameu ayj Jiedel o} s|eysiew pue Joge| 8piroid o} 10J0e]U0D 0Z/v2I20  0Z/08/10
Bpo7) uosedy SUORANoSa(] 18pi0 sbuey) 3leq ddy  9yeq ebueyn
%089 1Z'006'106'GLS  1Z'905'816$ 5g 00°000°68G'V1L$ 0088y ® USSIAIN "N'S ‘Uayosed 'H'd

dIS-101€6-2102 dIS 8Mnd LL0Z
Jooyss ybiH uepjodos)a B1IND BYSMOPOYS SR

"|00Yas 8L} JO JOO]} 2 BU) INOUBNAIL} UoieIBSIul SV (N} S}EPOLULIcOOE O}

£/°986'6% suonIpuoy palorcdslg  siadwep Buioueleq spiroid pue uej jsneyxa sl ooejdal 0} sjeualew pue Joge] spiroid 0] J0joeu0D "02/£0/20 02/20/L0
851 G65¢
8poy) ucseay suondidsaq JopIip abuel) ajeq day B]e(j ebuey))
%8L'e  11'922'1€8%" 10°92.'62$ 14 00°005'118% 208SY g USSISIN "'N'S ‘Usyosed ‘H'd
108-190€5-610Z 108 uoswis 6102

jooysg yHiH Awspeay taaie) uoswig 4 [eaN

JaquINN Od JOBLJUOY  jJunowy Ee) SI9pI0 Junouwy
1aguny jdy pieog ajoRI0 j09  jPRHUOY abueyn abueyn JoRIJUOYD Jaquinp jaafodd 10pUap |jooyag

jejol.  pasiAey fejoL 30 JaquinN leuibuo

€1 Jo 71 93ed
0Z/91/€

9071 ¥3AJ0 IDONVHO

0202/62/20 0} 020Z/10/20 wei3o1d juowesoxdwy jeide)

wou} abues s3]949 |eaosdde sopio abueyo asay ], :
S[00YOS dA[qng 03edYD)

ddv SdD



20-0422-PR7

‘s1ealie u| pleog ay) 0} pajlodal Bujaq aJe puk pasoidde uaaq aaey siapio ebusyd Buimo)io) ay),

6€19. L97$ POlIBd SIU} 4oy sIapiO aburyQ jejo)

95'€2.'L$ ‘ejoL 30afoid

95'¢z2’'L$ 1sanbay [0oudg "SOpEUS MOpPUIM [BNUEW / [[e}SU] PUB YSIUIny O} S|BUS)RW pUR Joge] 8piroid 0} Jojoenuo) 02vziZo 0z/81120
GE189G6€
B8po)) Uoseay suondiasa( 9pIip abuel) 3eq day ajeq ebue(l)
%9L'c  0.'992°98$ - 95°¢2L'1$ 3 AR A Rt "ou| o093 Assunod
anv-zyl£9-8L0z AoV Awspeay [29X3 - JojaWie) 8107
poomajbugz jo Awapesy [99X3]
JaquinN Od Pentoy  junowly 819pl0 S19pI0 Junowy
lequiny ydy preog ajorIQ jJ09% joeHUOD abueys abueyn Joenuo) laquin joafoad FLYTTEYN looyas
[ejol  pasiaay Jejol 30 JaqunN

€1 Jo €] 9deg

0Z/91/¢

907 J¥3AUO0 FONVHI

0202/62/20 03 0202Z/10/20
woJy abuel s91949 jerosdde tapio abueys asayy

weigoid jusuresoxduy 1ende)
S[00Y2S dM[qng 03ed1Y)

Hddv Sd)








